COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE

This Certificate is hereby granted to NEW HOPE ASSISTEDPLEX:EINIEYG, INC.
To operate NEW HOPE ASSISTED LIVIN . T

The total number of persons which may be cated'fo
or the maximum capacity permitted:by:the Ger ]

{MAXIMUM CAPACTTY)

Restrictions:

i A ) 1 4

unjess sooner revoked for non-compliance Wwith.ar plicable laws and regulations

No: 432100

ISSUING OFFICER CIRECTOR

NOTE: This certificate is issued for the abave site(s) only and is not transferable
and should be posted in a conspicucus place in the facility.
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COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE
PO BOX 2675
HARRISBURG, PENNSYLVANIA 17105-2675

ADULT RESIDENTIAL LICENSING PHONE: (717) 783-3670
APR O § 201 FAX: (717) 783-5662

Mr. Scott A. Farabaugh, Administrator
New Hope Assisted Living, Inc.

New Hope Assisted Living

300 Union Avenue

Avalon, Pennsylvania 15202

Dear Mr. Farabaugh:

As a resuit of the Department of Public Welfare's licensing inspection on
January 10, 2011 and January 12, 2011, of the above personal care home, the
violations with 55 Pa.Code Ch. 2600 (relating to Personal Care Homes) specified on the
enclosed Violation Report were found.

All violations specified on the enclosed Violation Report must be corrected by the
dates specified on the Violation Report and continued compliance with 55 Pa.Code
Ch. 2600 must be maintained. As soon as each violation is corrected, notify the
Department’'s Regional Office of Adult Residential Licensing so that compliance can be
verified.

A regutar license is being issued based on the enclosed Violation Report. Your
license is enclosed.

Sincerely,

o1\
Ronald Melusky
Acting Director

Enclosures
License
Violation Report




VIOLAL

N REPORT
PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

Page 1 of 26

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME
NEW HOPE ASSISTED LIVING, 300 UNION AVENUE AVALON, PA

15202

432100

CURRENT|LICENSE NUMBER

INSPECTION DATES (Include all dates of the inspection)

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
Lisa V. Flinner-Alman, Michael Marini

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST [PAGE only unless multiple

representatives produce the plan) 5 CO‘)L‘f' )4 ) g r&é 7 /72_% s 1611 /
% 1 /

SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY

Z enTE ‘?-W

DATE

%23 77

REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF
CORRECTION

DATE

'3{51/“

PLAN OF CORRECTION

MAR 23 201

By

NEGEDW]

oHn

Admissions
Administrator

signed off  Each Administrator's
Checklist shall be monitored by th
himself,

DATE (include a step-by-step plan w correct the specific DATE
REGULATION VIOLATION COMPLIANCE violation, as well as a plan to assure the violation COMPLIANCE
55 PaCode §2600 VERIFIED BY does not recur) VERIFIED BY
256 The contracts for Residents #1 and #2 were not 756
signed by the administrator or designee, The purpose of this regulation is t¢ provide docu-
25b - “The contract mertation that the Administrator, or his designes,
fhha“ge ‘Sl%?r:{ti by have signed the contract.
e administrator or i
a designee, the Repeatec Vielations: 0172772010 3# The root cause of the violation is the administrator
resident and the 65 or his designes cverlooking this function during the
payer, if different R 3 / ) b / { ' admissions process.
from the resident, . o
and cosigned by the We have fixed the immedizte prot?lem by signing
. . . the contracts for Residents #1 and %2 {see attach-
resident's GMp ment 1 e
designated person if ¢ Q. H‘ﬁ :f; ECQ :
any, if the resident We are certain that the problem will not happen
agrees. - again  because an Administrator's Admissions
) Checldist will be made by March 28, 2011 to be
25¢4 The contracts for Residents #2, #3, #4 and #5 do used and signed offt for all admissions: 4, p¢ady cHlen
(4) The party not specify the party respansible for payment. aamp]aﬁc ﬁ;ﬁﬁg’gﬁ;d o T A moﬁ;ﬁﬁ% s ¢
responsible for - Q"H‘QCht 6{ that the Contract may not be filed until every item
payment. . on the Administrators Admissions| Checklist is




VIOLAT "REPORT
PERSONAI CARE HOM..s -'55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

Page 1A o C 20

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME
NEW HOPE ASSISTED LIVING, 300 UNION AVENUE AVALON, PA

15202

43210G

CURRENT [LICENSE NUMBER,

INSPECTION DATES (Include all dates of the inspection)
0L/10/2011 | 4 frzfny

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
Lisa V. Flinner-Alman, Michae] Marini

representatives produce the plan)

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE only unless multiple

25b - The contract signed by the administrator or designee.

shall be signed by
the administrator or
a designee, the
resident and the
payer, if different -
from the resident,
and cosigned by the
resident's
designated person if
any, if the resident

Repeated Violations: 01/27/2010

agrees.
25¢c4 The contracts for Residents #2, #3, #4 and #5 do
(4) The party net specify the party responsible for payment.
responsible for :

payment.

@EHWEW

MAR 23 201 /

|

fefe
ah:l;g“l‘ﬁd‘fd
as
326/

25a

The pumose of this regulation is to document who
is responsible for payment.

The root cause of the violation is the administrator
or his designee over looking this function during the
admissions process.

We have fixed the immediate problem by asking
Restdents or their designee to sign the Responsible
Party ling of the Contract, see Attachment 1.

Wae are certain that the problem will not happen
again because we will implement the use of an
Administrator's Admissions Checklist to be used
and signed off during all admissions.

The method we will use to maonitor the process is
that the Contract ray not be filed in the drawer until
every item on the Administrator's| Admissions
Checklist is signed off. This Checklist shall be
created by the Assistant Administratar by March 29,
2011, Each Administrater's Admissidns Checklist
shall be monitered by the Administrator himself.

SIGNATURE CF LEGAL ENTITY DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN QF DATE
CORRECTION
ener. 4- % F Al
7 Fartag a .l /311
N :
PLAN OF CORRECTION
DATE (include a step-by-step pian to correct the specific DATE
REGULATION VfOL ATION COMPLIANCE violation, as well as 2 plan to assute the viclation COMPLIANCE
55 Pa.Code §2600 VERIFIED BY does not recur) VERIFIED BY
25b The contracts for Residents #1 and #2 were not




VIOLAT. .REPORT

PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600 Page2 of 26

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME

NEW HOPE ASSISTED LIVING, 300 UNION AVENUE AVAICN, FA

15202

432100

CURRENT [LICENSE NUMBER

INSPECTION DATES (Include all dates of the inspection)

01/10/2011

yiaf i

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
Lisa V. Flinner-Alman, Michael Marini

—m

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Reguired on FIRST PAGE only unless multiple
representatives produce the plan)

SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
CORRECTION . .
oot . S aka N 32/
\_.—/
PLAN QF CORRECTION
DATE {(include a step-by-step plan to correct the specific DATE
N COMPLIANCE violation, as well as 2 plan to assure the violation
REGULATION VIOLATION MP I, P P ¢ rocts) COMPLIANCE
55 Pa.Code §2600 VERIFIED BY not re VERIFIED BY
26a The home does not have a quality management
pian. The purpose of this regulation is to provide documen-]
The home shall tation that the home is committed %o cortinuousiy]
esteblishand exploring ways to stay in compliance and improve thef
implement atqulamy care and environment for the Residents.
management plan. :
The root cause of the violation is that although quality] 45 a ( il
improvement projects were worked on throughout
2010, the meetlng minites and outcomes were notf
doc:um ented in the Compliance Binder.
1 ; We have fixed the immediate problem by completing
the Quafity Report Form from informatien collected
7= % s / )16 / { / througheout 2010 {see attachment).

The protiem will not happen again tjebause the policy
and procedure has been amended telmclude 2 regu-

farly scheduled quality meetings to b1 held during the{

weeks of January 15th and July 15th of each yean
(see attachments). The method we w1 I use 1o manitor
the process is that all reports and meetmg minutes will
be generated and immediately filed subsequem to the

meetings.
I
ol




VIOLA'  JREPORT

PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600 Page3 of 26
NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME CURRENT| LICENSE NUMBER
NEW HOPE ASSISTED LIVING, 300 UNION AVENUE AVALON, PA 15202 432100
INSPECTION DATES (Inchude all dates of the inspection) REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
017202011 , ;/i2/yy Lisa V. Flinner-Alman, Michael Marin’

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECT ICN (Required on FIRST;PAGE only unless nmltipie
represextatives produce the plan)

SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN QF | DATE
4, CORRECTION ~ )
/ E
? . e
PLAN OF CORRECTION
DATE (include a step-by-step plan to correct the specific . DATE
REGULATION VIOLATION COMPLIANCE violation, as well s  plan to assure the violation COMPLIANCE
55 Pa.Code §2600 VERIFIED BY does not recur) VERIFIED BY
42s According to Staff person A, Director of Resident
rac Care, there are cameras in the home that can The purpose of this regulation is 1o ensure that eacH
29;5;32’:}\223 € | recondividec images up to 30 cays the foliowing Resients right 1o Privasy B brotated.
areas;
self and . . . .
i « B . i if The surveiliance squipment has been:turned off. If, in
gcz_ssess:zns;. b guﬂd}:; ement game room, located in the Lilac ﬂ [ rtas }‘ the future, the Administrator decides that it is in the (&
nvacy shall be best interest of the Residents to implement vided
pravided to the . Ca(d Room, located cn the 1st fioor of the dﬂMP}tk/ viewing then new policies and procedures shall bd [ 7
resident during Lilac Building written that are strictly in compliance with 55Pa. Cods 2! 41
bathing, dressing, + Common area, [ocated on the 2nd floor of the de c% Chagrter 2600,
changing and Lilac Buiiding
medical procedures. | » Common area, located an the 3rd floor of the 3/}(1 / i
Lilac Building
= Activities room, located in the Rose Building
+ T.V.rcom on the 1st floor common area
»  The Director of Resident of Care and nurse's
office
Video recording of residents is not permitted.
Video viewing in common areas of the home is o
permitted only for safety purposes, with written T
permission of the residents, and only if there is '
video menitoring with ne recording capability. i
E @ E H w e (Observed on 110 and 1/12/11)
H LE F
MAR 28 201 |] }

|




PERSONAL CARE HOMED - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

VICLAT. REPORT

Paged of 26

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME

NEW HOPE ASSISTED LIVING, 300 UNION AVENUE AVALON, PA

15202

432100

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER.

INSPECTION DATES (Include all dates of the inspection)

0171072011 ; thizfn

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
Lisa V. Flinper-Alman, Michael Marini,

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE only unless multiple
representatives produce the plan)

SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLANOF DATE
.4 G CORRECTION ‘
5 ot w - —3 a / r
f / L - 2 = )%s n
PLAN OF CORRECTION
DATE {include a step-by-step plan to correct the specific DATE
REGULATION VIGLATION COMPLIANCE violation, s well as a plan to assure the violation COMPLIANCE
55 Pa.Code §2600 VERIFIED BY does not recur) VERIFIED BY
51/52 A criminal background check has rot been
Criminal history ;ﬁg{? E:rtleg /ggf {? ciltary staff person B, who was The purpese of this regulation is to provide documen-
checks and hiring Ob d 1} 10111 tation that the home does not hire lany staff person
policies shatl be in {Observed on ) who possesses a oriminal charge from the prohibited
accordance with the list, o
o QL)
giggcgsglts ices QL{,M The root cause of the problem is the Administrater iy 3/30 S
Act(35P. & didn’t perform a criminal background check. We have @ ﬁg-‘%
(35P.5. 5§ d Shn ’ Py 1@’ d fixed the immediate problem by completing a criminal 2 ey
10225,101—10225. P background check on sta¥ person B gae attachment 3. 252
5102) and 6 Pa. : OEo
Code Chapter 15 Gt.i’id. The problem wili not happen again ;because each _| o5&
(relating to department head, has been directed to; sign-off on the e
protective services Q%C&[Ld new hire checklist form and submit it} along with all Bl =a
for older adutts), new hire documents, 1o the administrater for his review LK==
a 5 0‘£ prior to the dacurnents being filed (seé attachment 4). % = =
Hiring, retention and = %‘ )

utilization of staff
persons shall be in
accordance with the
Older Adult
Protective Services
Act(35P.5.88
10225.101—10225.
5102) and 6 Pa.
Code Chapter 15

336 /11




VIOLAT REPORT
PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

Page 5 of 26

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME
NEW HOPE ASSISTED LIVING, 300 UNION AVENUE AVALON, PA

15202

432100

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER

INSPECTION DATES (Inchde all dates of the inspection)
01/10/2011 | vhadn

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
Lisa V. Flinner-Alman, Michael Marini, Lisa V_|Elinner-Alman, Michael Marini

FPRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CO
Tepresentatives produce the plan)

RRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE only unless multiple

for older adults) and
other appiicable
reguiations.

ECETWE

)
] MAR 28 261
¥

—

SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
CORRECTION
¥
Tt . W /.’F Y
PLAN OF CORRECTION
DATE (include 2 s1ep-by-step plan 1o correct the specific DATE
REGULATION VIOLATION COMPLIANCE violation, as well as a plan to assure the violation COMPLIANCE

55 Pa.Code §2600 VERIFIED BY does not recur) VERIFIED BY
{relating t0

protective services




PERSONAL CARE HOME» - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

VIOLAT REPORT

Page 6 of 26

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME

NEW HOPE ASSISTED LIVING, 300 UNION AVENUE AVALON, PA

15202

432100

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER

INSPECTION DATES (Include all dates of the inspection)

01612011 | yjrat

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
Lisa V., Flioner-Alman, Michael Marini, Lisa V|

Hlinner-Alman, Michael Marini

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST

representatives produce the plan)

PAGE only unless multiple

SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
CORRECTION ~.
£/ . ;
S et 7, W L Sr “é(%(( L
PLAN OF CORRECTION
DATE (inciude a step-by-step plan 10 correct the specific DATE

REGULATION VIOLATION COMPLIANCE  violation, as well as a plan to assure the violatior | COMPLIANCE
55 PaCode §2600 VERIFIED BY does not recur) VERIFIED BY
65a Staff person B, whose first day of work was
Prior to or during the ?éii{:g& gfe:;:t receive orientation in any of the The purpase of this regulation is to provide documen-
first work day, all Ob od . 110111 tation that the home provided the educatien required
direct care staff {Observed on ) by 65a to each employes.
persans including .
ancillary staff 4 rh,p }df/ The roct cause of the problem was that the Dietary

ersons, substitute Manager forgot to schedule this part ime (weekend/ o oW
p iy d two evenings per wask dishwasher) employee for 0 5% es
personnel and an crientation o, o>
volunteers shall Q.'H‘ﬁ d&d : ;;-;-.9, e
have an orientation The problem will not happen again because the Die- 73 2
in general fire safety g c£ tary Manager has been educated on the new hire DR
and emergency 4 precess. in addition, he is now required to use the | .= 58
preparedness that 2 / }Q A ' New Hiro Checklist {see attachment 4 from previous E2e A8
inciudes the section) and submit all new hire docarnentation to the Bl
foliowing: administrator for his approval prior tofiling. SI\e=5
(1) BEvacuation % 5 =
procedures. - =l g °
(2} Staff duties and ! T

responsibilities
during fire drills, as
well as during
emergency
evacuation,
transportation and at
an emergency

ﬂE@EﬂWEﬂ

MAR 28 2011




VIOLAT  REPORT
PERSONAL CARE HOMkEs - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600 Page 7 of 26
NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
NEW HOPE ASSISTED LIVING, 300 UNION AVENUE AVALON, PA 15202 432100
INSPECTION DATES (Include all dates of the inspection) REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
01/10/2011 | ¢)rzf s Lisa V. Flinner-Alman, Michael Marini, Lisa V.| Elinner-Alman, Michae] Marini

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST

represeniatives produce the plan)

[ PAGE only unless multiple

SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
CORRECTION
PLAN OF CORRECTION
DATE (inclhude a step-by-step plan to correct the specific DATE
REGULATION VIOLATION COMPLIANCE violation, as well as a plan to assure the violation | COMPIIANCE

55 PaCode §2600 VERIFIED BY does not recur) VERIFIED BY
location it
applicable.

(3) The designated
meeting place
outside the building
or within the firesafe
area in the event of
an actual fire.

(4) Smoking safety
procedures, the
home's smoking
policy and location
of smoking areas, if
applicable.

{5) The tocaticn and
use of fire
extinguishers.

{8} Smoke detectors
and fire alarms.

(7} Telephone use
and notification of

TETEr )

1 1l
[ﬂl MAR 98 231 |t

U bl

i,": y

e o+t A e O




VIOLAT. REPORT
PERSONAL CARE HOME> - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600 Page 3 of 26
NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
NEW HOPE ASSISTED LIVING, 300 UNION AVENUE AVALON, PA 15202 432100 |
INSPECTION DATES (Include all dates of the inspection) REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
0171072011 , » Jredn Lisa V. Flinner-Alman, Michael Marini, Lisa V. Hlixner-Alman, Michael Marini
PRINTED NAME AND TiTLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION {(Required on FIRST PAGE only unless multiple
representatives produce the plan)
SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
CORRECTION -
% (W 22y
N~
PLAN OF CORRECTION
DATE (include a step-by-step plan to correct the specific DATE
REGULATION VIOLATION COMPLIANCE violation, as well as a plan to assure the violation | COMPIIANCE
55 Pa.Code §2600 VERIFIED BY does not recur) VERIFIED BY
85h Ancillary staff person B did not receive orientation
s in any of the required areas. o .
Within 40 The purpose of this regulation is fo provide documen-
scheduled working (Observed on 1/10/11) tation that the home provided the education required
hours, direct care by 65b to each employee,
staff persons, "
ancillary staff The root cause of the problenj: was that the Dietary
: Manager forgot to scheduie this part ime {(weekend/
persons, substitute two evenings per week dishwasher) employee for
personnel and & orientatiorll gs pe ployee to
volurteers shall as ) ol om
have an orientation / (} _The problern will not happen again because the Die- SI3E8F
that includes the 3 /}’ b tary Manager has been educated on the new hire @ Z R
following: process. in addition, he is now required to use the 2y
{1) Resident rights. New Hire Checklist (see axtachrnentﬁqé from previous & 5‘2
(2) Emergency section) and submit all new hire documentation to the 4 it
medical pian., administrator for his approval grior to filing. g 2 S8
(3) Mandatory i s = \5-_; =
teporting of abuse The < rpl \/‘&'C. (s‘i—“% = & £
and neglect under p{/ Py %Y A ) WIAS YEequl r.&,( =1 g
the Older Adult , | . Bl = T
Protective Services f Corrvegp Lede Hha E ey “s = 5
Act(35P. 8. §3 ol
10225.101—10225. A Scee o ch na ot
5102). EE@EUWE
{4 Repompg _of "
reportable incidents :.j MAR 2 8 Zﬁﬁ it
Ll Ll !
% 1
Ty !




VIOLAT! REPORT
PERSONAL CARE HOMEs - 55 Pa Code Chapter 2600

Page 9 of 26

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME
NEW HOPE ASSISTED LIVING, 300 UNION AVENUE AVALON, PA 15202

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER

432100

01f10f2011‘, thend oy

INSPECTION DATES (Ieclude afl dates of the inspection)

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE

Lisa V. Flinner-Alman, Michael Marini, Lisa V.|F

linner-Alman, Michael Marini

representatives produce the plan)

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE only unless multiple

SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
CORRECTION .
FF ot 7. 3/'-%// -
A B %\( ("
PLAN OF CORRECTION
DATE (include a step-by-step plan to correct the specific DATE
REGULATION VIOLATION COMPLIANCE violation, as well as a plan to assure the viclation | COMPLIANCE
55 Pa.Code §2600 VERIFIED BY does not recur) VERIFIED BY

and conditions,

{ipiatl




FERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

VIOLAT vl REPORT

Page 10 of 26

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME
REW HCPE ASSISTED LIVING, 300 UNION AVENUE AVAION, PA. 15202

432180

CURRENT) LICENSE NUMBER.

INSPECTION DATES {fuclude all dates of the inspection)
Uif‘lﬁ&ﬂllé ihiafn

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
Lisa V. Flinner-Alman, Michael Marini, Lisa V. Fliner-Alman, Michsel Marini

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY
fepresentatives produce the plan)

REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRSTIPAGE only arless mltiple

=S et

SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY

4';&4.—-4‘74_,

DATE
oo

REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF
CORRECTION

DATE

residents shall be

claan, in gocd tepair
and free of hazards.

m
H1OMAR 2.8 281

it
b
¥

dom p}c{caf
3/,2‘7/ {f

Y4/

The root cause of the violation is that the family
brought i the equipment and was not aware that
the equipment was non-compliant.

We have fixed the immediate problem by notifying
the Resident's designated person. $She came in
and modified the enabler to make i compliant on
3/27n1. 3, B

Dircwtcare 9 o porsens a3 ,
well &5 the housekeopers hdve been di-
rected to iel! the administrator if jany Resident
brings in an enabler. The posted house riles as
well as contract and the shall be updated to irform
all current and future Residents and their designees
that they may not bring in equipmenht| without per-
mission from the administrator, These tasks shali
be completed by the administrator b Aprit 4, 2011

The method we will use to monitor this process Is to
assign the home's administrator the task of not onty
ensuring equipment is clean and in good repair but

PLAN OF CORRECTIGON
DATE {inclnde a y-step plen to correct the specific A
nclog _ DATE

REGULATION VIOLATION COMPLIANCE  wiolation, as well as a plan to assure the violation COMPLIANCE
35Pa.Code §2600 VERIFICD BY doss oot recur) VERIFIED BY
2ib The bed in Room O has an enabler that is not

. securely aitached to the top of the bed, The - L
g&ﬁ?ﬂs, tic enabler has 2 space of 11 inches in width and ;he_dpurg?se of m'st r.egu[[anon‘ s tcwensure_; thzg
K anldt)SEfl poses @ ile ent ment F ﬁé&:lo:fen eg;mmen IS clean, in go repair an

ap“gpa“mmu 5 used"" “"‘by {Observed on 1/12{1} o

also ensuring that all equipment is |in compliance

with zegulations




VICLATI
PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

REPORT

Page 11 of 26

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME
NEW BOPE ASSISTED LIVING, 300 UNION AVENUE AVALON, PA

15202

432100

CURRENT] LICENSE NUMBER

INSPECTION DATES (Include all dates of the inspection)
OL/10/2011 , ¢jixnfad

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
Lisa V. Flinner-Aiman, Michael Marini, Lisa V. Flinner-Alman, Michael Marini

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION {Required on FIRST| ¥
representatives produce the plan)

AGE only unless multiple

SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY

DATE

REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF FLAN OF

nonporous material
and cleaned and
sanitized after each
meal.

bettom shelf and dried liquid splattered on the
inside of the refrigerator door. There were also
crumbs on top of the refrigerator.

{Observed on 1/12/11)

=

/// 2/

39/11

SHEEETJE

| MAR2 87N

each meal.

The root cause of the violation is that heretofore it
was not assigned to a specific distary position.

We have fixed the immediate problem by cleaning
the refrigerator __t_rli same day as the inspection.

We are certain that the problem will, not happen
again because the head cook shall amend the
dietary job description by March 28,/ 4011 to state
that the mini refrigerator is to be cleaned by the
same person(s) who clean and sanitizé tables after
each meal. e

The method we wilt use te monitor the process s to
have the cook check the refrigerator|each day and
sign-off on a new form as fo s clearlliness. The
new form shall be made and implemented by
March 29, 2011

DATE
CORRECTION
% ot & W 3/? L/ 7@\/
( "5) 3 i I [ {
PLAN OF CORRECTION
DATE {include 2 step-by-step plan to correct the specific DATE
REGULATION VIOLATION COMPLIANCE viclation, as well as a plan to assure the violation COMPLIANCE
55 Pa.Code §2600 VERIFIED BY does not recur) VERIFIED BY
103b The mini refrigerator in the kitchenette located off
Kitchen surfaces of‘the .cﬁ”?”g room on the main ﬂOO!" was‘didy with T_he pumpose of this regulation is to ensure that
shall be of 2 dried liguids that appeared to be dried milk cn the kitchen surfaces are cleaned and sanitized after

O;\\,\

7
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NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME
NEW HOPE ASSISTED LIVING, 300 UNION AVENUE AVALON, PA 1520

2

432106

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER

INSPECTION DATES (Include all dates of the inspection)

011072011 | g2 in

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
Lisa V. Flinner-Alman, Michael Marini, Lisa V. [Flinner-Alman, Michael Marin

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN CF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE only unless multiple
representatives produce the plan)

SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY DATE REGIONAIL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PUAN OF DATE
CORRECTION '
d e 2 i W S/=5 //’I
A el
PLAN OF CORRECTION
DATE (mnclude 2 step-by-step plan to conrect the specific DATE
REGULATION VIOLATION COMPLIANCE  violation, as well as a plan to assurc the violation | COMPILIANCE
55 Pz.Code §2600 VERIFIED BY does not recur) VERIFIED BY
103e The following items were observed in the main The purpse of fis requistion i 1 et fo0d
) . pUM is requiation is tc ensure that fool
Food served and floor kitchen refrigerator: that is outdated is not served.
returned from an

individual's plate
may not be served
again or used in the
preparation of other
dishes. Leftover
food shall be labeled
and dated.

BEWE“

= A zip lock bag containing 1/2 of 2 cucumber
and a portion of 2 cut red pepper - unlabeled and
undated

» A zip lock bag of cut up onions - unlabeled
and undated

Ar2ft

+ A zip lock bag containing 1/2 of a tomato -
unlabeled and undated 3 ,l‘? 1

+  Two packages of cut up onions wrapped in
celfophane - unlabeled and undated

+ A half of a tomate wrapped in cellcphane -
unlabeled and undated

{Observed on 1/12/11}

The roct cause of the viotation is that the cooks
failed to appreciate that the regulation applies to
ALL foods including foods that are belng processed
for today's meals.

The itemms were immedizzely dated the same day as
the mspectlon

We are certain that the problem will not happen
again because the head cook shall document the
re-education of the staff in regards to all dietary
regulations, policies and procedures by March 29,
2011, All staft shall be made fully aware of the
consequences of not labeling and ‘dating food
items.

The method we will use to monitor the jprocess is 1o
assign the Head Cook {or in his abjs nce the Ad-
ministrator or Director of Resident Care Services,
who are both certified food handlers) to inspect
the refrigerators and freezers dally. | Staff persons
who fail to comply shall receive disciplinary action.

ny\u

Y
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NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME
NEW HOPE ASSISTED LIVING, 300 UNION AVENUE AVALON, PA

15202

432100

CURRENT [LICENSE NUMBER

01102011 | 1)1

INSPECTION DATES {Include all dates of the inspection)

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
Lisa V. Flinner-Alman, Michael Marini, Lisa V

Flinner-Alman, Michael Marini

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE only unless multiple
representatives produce the plan)

T

@E@EW[

M MAR 38 206H

il

B}‘__——~_————‘_—

again because the Administrator will be certain to
update his approval documentation at the same
time he completes the review.

SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
4, CORRECTION
o v £ Fertoghe | bt polil
PLAN OF CORRECTION
DATE (include z step-by-step plan to correct the specific DATE
REGULATION VIOLATION COMPLIANCE violation, as well as a plan to assure the violation | COMPLIANCE
55 Pa.Code §2600 VERIFIED BY does not recur) VERIFIED BY
1074 The home’s written emergency procedures have
The writt not been reviewed since 9/26/09. The purpose of this regulation is to ensure that the
e wrilten (Observed 1i112/11) home’s emergency procedures are adequate to
emergency ensure Resident safety through a review by the
procedures shall be municipa! emergency management agency.
reviewed, updated L/“ .
and submitted The roct cause of the viglation is that although the
annually to the plan was submitted and approved per attachment \u\
municipe! § (letter from Borough of Avafon), the administrator \
emergency did not document that he, tco, had reviewed and ?3
management approved the plan. The signed statement that he
g 4y had reviewed and approved the plari prior to send-
agency. . ing it to the Borough is included with attachment 5,
3 /),&,/ { , We are certain that the problem will: not happen




VIOLATI  REPORT

PERSONAL CARE HOME> - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600 Page 14 of 26
NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
NEW HOPE ASSISTED LIVING, 300 UNION AVENUE AVALON, PA 15202 ‘ 432100
INSPECTION DATES (Include 21l dates of the inspection) REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
011072011 ; +Fe3) Lisa V. Flinoer-Alman, Michael Marini, Lisa V.{Flinner-Almar, Michael Marini
PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE only uniess multiple
representatives produce the plan)
SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY DATE REGIONAL T ICENSING APPROVAL CF PLAN OF DATE
67 . CORRECTION
| 321
ey . :
PLAN OF CORRECTION
DATE (include a step-by-step plan to correct the specific DATE
REGULATION VIOLATION COMPLIANCE violation, as well as a plan to assure'the violation | COMPIIANCE
55 PaCode §2600 VERIFIED BY does not recur) VERIETED BY
125a There were three cushions located 18 inches from
Combustible and the water heater. ™ of this requlati
o pu i
flammable materials (Observed on 1712111} com!?usrt?glseeand ?arni:?nl;i?: r;z;:t:-i;gsua?e ﬂ:ﬁ t::‘
may not be located cated near a source that could cause a fire,
near hest sources or
hot water heaters. The root cause of the violation is that an unknown
staff person ignored the signage on the hot water '
heater to not place anything withir: S:feet.
(srmpleed . X 49
30Ul | sgain ecause the door o e soom whoe v N
e roo are the hot i
a5 3-19 water heaters are located shall remain iocked when ‘/]731 ) h
not in use so that staff may not indiscriminately 2
place items in the room, =
The method we will use to monitor ﬂ‘ie process is to
ensre that only authorized personpell have a key
to the rooms. If items are placed n e hot water
e heaters then we will be able to idemify the staff
E @ E u m E b person and re-educate thern acoordiTgly.
MAR 9.8 204 , Cushios wtre moikd Yhe
i y : y
J ]2/ Samd d“? as e i’tﬁpﬁcﬁoﬂ
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NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME

NEW HOPE ASSISTED LIVING, 300 UNION AVENUE AVALON, PA 15202

432100

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER

INSPECTION DATES (Include all dates of the inspection)

01/10/2011 | Pl

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
Lisa V. Flinner-Alman, Michael Marini, Lisa V.| Flinner-Alman, Michael Marini

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Reguired on FIRST PAGE only unless multiple
representatives produce the plan)

SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
7 CORRECTION
@’ cocty” < -3/? A’// =
7 " Me—1 1=
! Tl
_/ »
PLAN OF CORRECTION
DATE (include a step-by-step plan to correct the specific DATE
REGULATION VIOLATION COMPLIANCE vioiation, as well as a plan to assurethe violation { COMPLIANCE
55 Pa.Code §2600 VERIFIED BY does not recur) VERIFIED BY
132¢ The fire drill record for the drills conducted on
A written fire drill 2/24/10 and 12/11/10 do not include the exit route

record shall include
the date, time, the
amourit of time it
took for evacuation,
the exit route used,
the number of
residents in the
heme at the time of
the drill, the number
of residents
evacuated, the
number of staff
persons
participating,
probiems
encountered and
whether the fire
alarm or smcke

used,

ﬁ@éum

MAR 28 2911

|

S
3y

Lompleted

f

The purpose of this regulation is to ensure that the
exit route is included en the fire drill record so that a
variety of fire scenarics are practiced by staff and
Residents.

The root cause of the violation is that the adminis-
trator failed to finish completing the formn.

We are certain that the problem Wwill not happen
again because the designated exit rxdtes shall be
noted and verified by the administrator.

The method we will use to moniter the process is to
assign the Assistant Administrator the task of re-
viewing the record subsequent to each fire drill.

<

@]%1\“

By
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NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME
NEW HOPE ASSISTED LIVING, 300 UNION AVENUE AVALON, PA 15202

432100

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER

INSPECTION DATES (Include 21l dates of the inspection)

01/10/2011

REGICGNAL REPRESENTATIVE

Lisz V. Flinner-Alman, Michael Marini, Lisa V. Flinner-Alman, Michael Marin

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE only unless multiple
representatives produce the plan)

SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY

DATE

Vot

CORRECTION

REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE

5!51/“

)
S~

PLAN OF CORRECTION
DATE (include a step-by-step plan to correct the specific DATE
REGULATION VIOLATION COMPLIANCE viclation, as well as a plan to assure the violation | COMPLIANCE
55 Pa.Code §2600 VERIFIED BY does not recur) VERIFIED BY
Mont Date Time Evac. Time FSE
Jan  01/30/2010 09:40 AM 3 min. 50sec. No
Feb  02/24/2010 04:00 PM 3 min. 40 sec. No
Mar  03/10/2010 10:00 PM 4 min. 30 sec. Yes
Apr  04/16/2010 10:30 AM 4 min. 15 sec. No
May 05/01/2010 09:30 PM 4 min. 10 sec. No
Jun  08/02/2010 06:20 AM 4 min. 30 sec. No
Jul 07/07/20%0 05:45 AM 4 min. 50 sec. No
Aug  08/30/2010 03:10 PM 4 min. Usec. Nao
Sep  09/28/2010 10:20 AM 4 min. 10 sec. No
Oct  10/27/2010 01:00 PM 4 min. 10 sec. No
Nov  11/27/2010 09:40 AM 4 min. 25 sec. No
Dec  12/11/2010 04:00 PM 4 min. 30 sec. No




VIOLAT  REPORT
PERSONAL CARE HOME> - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600 Page 17 of 26
NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
NEW HOPE ASSISTED LIVING, 300 UNION AVENUE AVALON, PA 15202 432100
INSPECTION DATES (Include 2li dates of the inspection) REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
C110/2011 el Lisz V. Flinner-Alman, Michael Marini, Lisa V.|Flinner-Alman, Michael Marini
PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE only unless multiple
q P
representatives produce the plan)
SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
CORRECTION !
et T Ferbior. 25/ | . i )
i . 32l /1
NN E
PLAN OF CORRECTION
DATE (include a step-by-step plan to correet the specific DATE
REGULATION VIOLATION COMPLIANCE violation, as well as 2 plan to assureithe violation | COMPLIANCE
55 Pa.Code §2600 VERIFIED BY does not recur) VERIFIED BY
141a Under medications on the medical evaluation for
- Resident #6, dated 11/30/190, it is indicated to . -
The medical . i P . The purpose of this regulation is 10 ensure that the
evaluation shall See attached”, however, there is no attached list Medical Evaluation is complete so thar physician
of medications
include the : orders can be followed by staff.
following: (Observed on 1/10/11}
1) A eneral The root cause of tha violation is that the list was
physicgl exarination separated from themed avel phototopy for the
o 5 jons: pharm and was accidently not re-aattached to the
bya _pijs‘rcnan,_ Repeated Violations: 01/27/2010 z«;:y Physicians should dom:;em; the medica- o
physician's eé'iﬂs!stant tions directly onthe neddicel cralwairo™. E g 3 g?
or nurse practiticner. TRI33
{2) Medical &Ww Wa have fixed the immediate problem by asking E—)%g
diagnosis including the physician to re-do the chgaa.! EX WL AW 5= =
physical or mental re L & s%g_
g;z?;;];‘t;e; :; ;he as &ﬁ We are certain that the prohlem WI]I, not happen e gg%
3) M edcal again because we will staple as op ed to paper i ==
information pertinent 3 /.)é / // Glipping any attachments 10 the MA- 2 i-'i.::%
io d?snots_is and ] The method we will use to monitor e process is § = g..
reatment in case o that the Director of Resident Care [Services shall o
an emergency. review the Medical and Service Feport, which in- = e
(4) Special health or cludes a review of state required forms, on monthly
dietary needs of the basis.
resident. ¢ o p e palieal copa
) Noris so fur | oY mmekasbtisns o vis wod
gdunimnstraden ov desisnes vl

OVGANL HaaT e nasdie o Legd }«o/&—f-‘%’u—ac‘(
. W leu Ting @h\fﬂkc,-m aud eEne-l S d—m{/‘%
Tt e mddioall el lacaTias o R 2 ;i-{‘{
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NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME
NEW HOPE ASSISTED LIVING, 300 UNION AVENUE AVALON, PA 15202

432100

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER

INSPECTION DATES (Include all dates of the inspection)

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE

{8) Body positionting
and movement
stimuiation for
residents, if
appropriate.

(9) Health status.
{10} Mobility
assessment,
updated annually or
at the Department's
request.

EGEL E

Nl MaR 23 271

V102011 | ¢} 2 fzot Lisa V. Flinoer-Alman, Michael Marini, Lisa V. Hlinner-Alman, Michzael Marint
PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE orly unless multiple
representatives produce the plan)
SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
2 CORRECTION .
_ A,
PLAN OF CORRECTION
DATE (include a step-by-step plan 1o correct the specific DATE
REGULATION VIOLATION COMPLIANCE violation, as well as 2 plan to assure'the violation | COMPLIANCE
55 Pa.Code §2600 VERIFIED BY does not recur) VERIFIED BY
history.
(7} Medication
regimen,
contraindicated
medications,
medication side
effects and the
ability to
self-administer
medications.




VIOLAT. REPORT
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NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME
NEW HOPE ASSISTED LIVING, 300 UNION AVENUE AVALON, PA

15202

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
432100

INSPECTION DATES (Include all dates of the inspection)
0171072011, t/iz)2enr

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
Lisa V. Flinner- Alman, Michael Marini, Lisa V| Blinner-Alman, Michael Marini

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE only unless multiple
representatives produce the plan)

SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY

& enret: 4- 2@u4j7Ai

DATE

2erty

REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
CORRECTION

(I S

=

A resident shall
have & written initial
assessment that is
documented con the
Department’s
assessment form
withinn 15 days of
admission. The
administrator or
designee, ora
human service
agency may
complete the initial
assessment.

-

EBEIVE

MAR 2 8 284

P ——

7/25/10, was completed on &/10/10.

The assessment for Resident #4 does not indicate

the resident sleeps in a recliner.

Repeated Viclations: 01/27/2010

Loreplested

15 of
3l

The purpose of this regulation is to ensure that the
assessment is completed so that g support plan
can be gererated to meet each Residenl’s needs.

The root cause of the violation is that it was an 1

PLAN OF CORRECTION
DATE (include a step-by-step plan w correct the gpecific DATE
REGULATION VIOLATICN COMPLIANCE violation, as well as a plan to assure the violation COMPLIANCE
33 Pa.Code §2600 ) VERIFIED BY does not recur) VERIFIED BY
225a The initial assessment for Resident #4, admitted

oversight (the assessment was 24 hours late) and :
not common practice as evidenced by no other O‘_/

assessments that were found to be out of compli-
ance during ths inspection. [n regards to the as-

sessment failing to note that the Resident sleeps in = l%L L 4

a recliner, the nurse forgot to note thiat aspect of
the assessment on the form.

We fixed the immediate problem by updating the
assessment subsequent to the inspection on
1/13/11 see attachment .

We are certain that the problem will inot happen
again because our standard operating process is
to duly nete any special needs of our Residents.

The method we will use to monitor thé process is 1o
address issues of this nature through fly cbserva-
tions of Residents by weekly care cohferences and

monthly review of Medical and Service Reports.
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NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME

NEW HOPE ASSISTED LIVING, 300 UNION AVENUE AVALCN, FA

15202

432100

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER

INSPECTION DATES (Inciude all dates of the inspection}

011022011,

.' {31)}01{

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
Lisa V. Flinner-Alman, Michael Marini, Lisa V. {Flinmer- Alman, Michael Marini

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGINING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE only unless multiple
representatives produce the plan)

SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
CORRECTION :
Y| 3z o
PLAN OF CORRECTION
DATE {include a step-by-step plan to correct the specific DATE
REGULATION VIOLATION COMPLIANCE viclation, as well as a plan to assure the violation | COMPLIANCE
55 Pa.Code §2600 VERIFIED BY does not recur) VERIFIED BY
227d The support plan for Resident #4 does not

Each home shall
document in the
resident's support
plan the medical,
dentai, vision,
hearing, mental
health or ather
behavioral care
services that will be
made available to
the resident, or
referrals for the
resident to outside
services if the
resident’s physician,
physician's assistant
or certified
registered nurse
practitioner,
determine the

indicate the resident sleeps in a recliner.

Repeared Violations: 01/27/2010

necessity of

sernvices,

ME

GEIVE

IAR 28 €3

Dl A

i

Completed
ag of
3ol

The purpese of this reguiation is 1o ensure that

each Resident's support plan reflects care and
services that fulfill the needs demonstrated in the
assessment.

The root cause of the violation is that nurse forget
to note that aspect of care on the Support Plan
form.

We fixed the immediate problem by updating the
Support Plan (see attachrnent 7)

We are certain that the problem wil not happen
again because our standard operating process is
to duly nate any special needs of our Residents.

The method we will use to monitor tha process is to
address issues of this nature through daily observa-
ticns of Residents by weekly cars conferenoes and
monthly review of Medical and Serwce Reports.

o

e

By
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NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME
"NEW HOPE ASSISTED LIVING, 300 UNICN AVENUE AVALCON, PA

15202

432100

CURRENT| LICENSE NUMBER

INSPECTION DATES (Inciude ail dates of the inspection)
01/10/2011 , 1 bredzen

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
Lisa V. Flinner-Alman, Michael Marini, Lisa V.

Flinner-Abman, Michael Marini

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN CF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST)
representatives produce the plan)

PAGE only unless multiple

DATE

the resident that is
nc more than 2
years old.

{4) Language or
means of
commurication
spoken or used by
the resident.

{5} The name,

Ftlfod
The shethed we will use to monitor the process is to

ensure that the new form replaces the old form in

the admissions contract. ;
Ste oy chomed " -(./M,Q,

page o s Sechen.

SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL QF PLAN OF
CORRECTION
q P é’. W > ﬁ J/// ((1)\,
yl ) -3 - %i - k I(
PLAN OF COQRRECTION
DATE (iz_:clut?e a step-by-step plan to correct the ?pcc?ﬁc DATE
REGULATION VIOLATION COMPLIANCE violation, as well as a plan to assure the violation | COMPLIANCE
55 Pa.Code §2600 VERIFIED BY does not recur) VERIFIED BY
252 None of the resident's records include an The purpose of this ation is &
. - e p is regulation is to ensure
Each resident’s inventory of persanal belongings. that each Resident's record includes information
record shall include that is relevant to his or her care of personal be-
the following longings.
information: o .
(1) Name, gender The root cause of the violation is that at the time of
admission,date bi;th /‘; é& admission we offer each Resident and: his/her des- soy AL
oo ond Socid 7 ignated person a form 1o complete forlthe purpose EIANEE
3 ea‘n ocia ¥ &[{ Cﬂ of listing valuable personal belongings. The form L 5’388
Security number. does not include a section for voluntarlly inventory- 7S
(2) Race, height, ing all personal belongings including non-valuables. E a2
weight, color of hair, s( / / / I @ = ]
color of eyes, 3% The Chief Operating Officer shall amend the form 58
refigicus affiliation, if by 3/29/11, to invite Residents and/or their desig- %? =3
any, and identifying nees to inventory all personal beldngings. This Bl ==
s, amended form shall be used in the admissions Bl I -
(3) A photograph of process effective 3/29/11 and it shall ‘aiso be dis- <o g =
tn‘ﬁuted to currert Residerts and their designees. g' g g
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NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
NEW HOPE ASSISTED LIVING, 300 UNION AVENUE AVALON, PA 15202 : 432100
INSPECTION DATES (Include all dates of the inspection) REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
01/1072011 , 11zl wein Lisa V. Flinner-Alman, Michael Marini, Lisa V.| Elinner-Alman, Michael Marini

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION {Required on FIRST PAGE only unless multiple
representatives produce the plan)

SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL CF PLAN OF DATE

CORRECTION
Z" Lt . W = 3{"//7 7 .
% { = S oY
PLAN OF CORRECTION
DATE (include a step-by-step plan to correct the specific DATE
REGULATION VIOLATION COMPLIANCE viclation, as well as a plan to assure the violation | COMPLIANCE

55 Pa.Code §2600 VERIFIED BY does not recur) VERIFIED BY
address, teiephone
number and

relationship of a

designated person
to be contacted in
case of an
emergency.

(6) The name,
address and
telephone number of
the resident’s
physician or source
of health care.

{7} The current and
previous 2 years
physician's .
examination reports, i
inciuding copies of
the medical
evaluation forms.
(8) Aldistof :
prescribed v
medications, OTC
medications and
CAM.

(38) Dietary




VIOLAT: .«REPORT
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NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME
NEW HOPE ASSISTED LIVING, 300 UNION AVENUE AVALON, PA 15202

432100

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER

INSPECTION DATES {Include zll dates of the inspection)

$1/10/2011 , tlelz=u

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
Lisa V. Flinner-Alman, Michael Marini, Lisa V.

Flinmer-Alman, Michael Marin

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE only unless multiple

representatives produce the plan)

SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLA;I\ OF DATE
CORRECTION i
. f\u/ 22y
PLAN QOF CORRECTION
DATE (include a step-by-step plan to corract the specific DATE
REGULATION VIOLATION COMPLIANCE violation, as well as a plan to assure the viclation | COMPLIANCE
55 Pa.Code §2600 VERIFIED BY does not recur} VERIFIED BY

restrictions, if any.
(10) A record of
incident reports for
the individual
resident.

(11} Alistof
allergies, i any.
(12) The
documentation of
health care services
and orgers,
including orders for
the services of
visiting nurse or
ncme health
agencies.

{13) The
preadmission
screening, inibial
intake assessment
and the most current
version of the
annual assessment.
(14} A support plan.
{15) Applicable
court order, if any.




VIOLAT:. .« REPORT
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NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME CURRENT [LICENSE NUMBER
NEW HOPE ASSISTED LIVING, 300 UNION AVENUE AVALON,PA 15202 4321060 o

INSPECTION DATES (Inciude all dates of the inspection) REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
01/10/2011 , 1 hizlzon Lisa V. Flinner-Alman, Michael Marini, Lisa V. Flinner-Alman, Michae] Marini

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION {Required on FIRST PAGE only unless muitiple
representatives produce the plan)

SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
CORRECTION
. ﬁ’ a il . W‘%’ -3/23"/// !

,>$/\,“" T E AL

RS

PLAN OF CORRECTION
DATE (include a step-by-step plan te correct the specific DATE

REGULATION VIOLATION COMPLIANCE  violation, as well as 2 plan to assure the violation | COMPLIANCE
55 Pa.Code §2600 . VERIFIED BY does not recur) VERIFIED BY

(16) The resident's
medical insurance
inforrmation.

(17) The date of
entrance into the
home, relocations
and discharges,
including the
transfer of the
resident te other
homes owned by the
same legal entity,
(18) An inventory of
the resident’s
personal property as
voluntarity declared
by the resident upon
admission and
voluntarily updated.
(19) Aninventory of
the resident’s

fre pdmmitrator for NEGEIT @I“
Hi
i)

safekeeping.
(20) The financiat ol ~ e
records of residents _U(i MAR 2 & 745

o

By
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PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

VIOLA  NREPORT

Page 25 of 26

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME
NEW HOPE ASSISTED LIVING, 300 UNION AVENUE AVALON, PA 15202

432100

CURRENT| LICENSE NUMBER

INSPECTION DATES (Include all dates of the inspection)

0171072011  fli 2] 2614

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
Lisa V. Flinner-Alman, Michael Marini, Lisa V. Flinner-Alman, Michzel Marini

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN

representatives preduce the plan)

OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST|PAGE only unless multiple

SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
% g AL :::i - CORRECTION
@’ M 4' - 3 o £/ 7y ’ g
. kIt
PLAN OF CORRECTION |
DATE (include a step-by-step plan to correct the specific DATE

REGULATION VIOLATION COMPLIANCE violation, 25 well as a plar: to assuze:the violation COMPLIANCE

55 PaCode §2600 VERIFIED BY does not recur) VERIFIED BY

receiving assistance
with financial
management.,

{21} The reason for
terminztion of
services or transfer
of the resident, the
date of transfer and
the destination,

{22) Copies of
transfer and
discharge
summaries from
hospitals, if
avaitable.

{23) Ifthe resident
dies in the home, a
copy of the official
death certificate.
{24} Signed
notification of rights,
grievance
procedures and
applicable consent
to treatment
protections specified

pECETTER

MAR 28 2041
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VIOLAYT W REPORT

PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600 Page 26 of 26
NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME CURRENT| LICENSE NUMBER
NEW HOPE ASSISTED LIVING, 300 UNION AVENUE AVALON, PA 15202 432100
INSPECTION DATES (Include all dates of the inspection) REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
017102011 , 4]l © Lisa V. Flirner-Alman, Michaet Marini, Lisa V|. Flinner-Alman, Michael Marin;

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST| PAGE only unless multiple
Tepresentatives produce the plan)

SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
CORRECTION '
T entt & . W 2 zf//
kI
PLAN OF CORRECTION
DATE (include 2 step-by-step plan to correct the specific DATE
REGULATION VIOLATION COMPLIANCE violation, as well as a plan to assure the viclation COMPLIANCE
55 Pa.Code §2600 . VERIFIED BY does not recur) VERIFIED BY
in41.

(25) A copy of the
resident-home
contract.

(28) A termimation
netice, if any

EBEITE
B |

LP‘; MAR 28 201!

By






